Inflatable packers GMA
Inflatable reusable packers
        Art.nr                 Work span (min-max):
From the left: 853-35-50-500    35-50mm
853-40-55-600         40-55mm
 853-45-80-600          45-80mm
853-54-100-600    54-100mm
 853-60-120-600    60-120mm

853-105-200-800 80 (0,5) n.a 65 (0,5) 50 (1,5) n.a 30 (4,5) 20 (12)
853-150-220-800 60 (0,5) 45 (0,5) 30 (1,5) 15 (5)
Test pressure of hoses according to this table has been
performed in steel pipes where pressure has been maintained
for 1 hour.
Deviations may occur when used in boreholes, see more
information in the respective TDS.
Not 1: Maximum expansion pressure (Max Inflation pressure) must not be exceeded by calculating Total Expansion Pressure (T) in
the formula below.
Not 2: Expansion pressure (Inflation pressure) is the same as  V1 in the formula below.
Calculation Totalt Expansion pressure: T= (V1+V2+V3)x1,3 V2: Hydrostatic pressure in boreholes
V3: Planned injection pressure
Not 3: Hose inflated many times = Less expansion pressure needed compared with new hose.
Art.nr               Work span
            (min-max):
853-40-55-600-D               40-55mm
853-45-80-600-D               45-80mm
853-54-100-600-D             54-100mm
853-60-120-600-D             60-120mm
853-83-150-600-D             83-150mm
Inflatable single use (disposable) packers
Note; More variants of disposable packers with steel pipe and hose with steel cord, respectively aluminum pipe and hose with textile cord, can
be manufactured on request. Shown here are standard assortments that are in stock.
Single use inflatable packers, steel tube + steel cord in rubber hose